

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1162 OF 2009

MANJULA BARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHBIHARI BARI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no one present on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up. No one was present on behalf of the petitioner yesterday also, when the matter was called. It appears that the petitioner is no longer interested in proceeding the matter and the same is, accordingly, dismissed on the ground of default.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master