

MANJULA BARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHBIHARI BARI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. J.P. Mishra, learned advocate, submits that he has been instructed by the advocate for the petitioner to move the application for restoration of the transfer petition, which had been dismissed on 9th July, 2010.

Despite service of notice of the application, as submitted by Mr. Mishra, there is no one present to oppose the prayer. The application is accordingly allowed.

Let the transfer petition be restored to file.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI,
October 04,

2010.

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1162 OF 2009

MANJULA BARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RASHBIHARI BARI

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Misra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. J.P. Mishra, learned advocate, submits that he has been instructed by the advocate for the petitioner to move the application for restoration of the transfer petition, which had been dismissed on 9th July, 2010.

Despite service of notice of the application, as submitted by Mr. Mishra, there is no one present to oppose the prayer. The application is accordingly allowed.

Let the transfer petition be restored to file.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]